502204875 01/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald Mraz	01/23/2013
Gabriel Silberman	01/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OWL Computing Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	38A Grove Street	
City:	Ridgefield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06877	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13748147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9145175917

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-623-8049

Email: jse@economoupatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Economou

Address Line 1: 202 Mamaroneck Ave., Third Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OC000014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Economou

Total Attachments: 1

source=OC000014_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029680 FRAME: 0303 OF \$40.00 13/4814

502204875

Attorney Docket No. OC000014

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Ronald Mraz, residing at 169 Smith Ridge Road,

South Salem, New York, U.S., a citizen of U.S., and Gabriel Silberman, residing at 127 Heath

Place, Hastings on Hudson, New York, U.S., a citizen of U.S., hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

OWL Computing Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the

state of New York, having its principal place of business at 38A Grove Street, Suite 101, Ridgefield,

Connecticut, hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "SYSTEM AND

METHOD FOR ENABLING THE CAPTURE AND SECURING OF DYNAMICALLY

SELECTED DIGITAL INFORMATION," executed by us concurrently herewith, and to any and

all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations,

reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S.

application.

We further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any

patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to the Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or

nominees, and we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the

Assignee, we will communicate to Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me

respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the

Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for

said invention in all countries.

We further covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that

no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein

expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 23 JAN 2013

Date: 23 January 2013

Gabriel Silberman

PATENT REEL: 029680 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 01/23/2013